

## OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR:: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY:DIBRUGARH

DU/DR-A/7-1//21/788 Date: 03.08.2021

## **NOTIFICATION**

As recommended by the Meeting of the Deans, Heads of the Departments and Chairpersons of the Centres for Studies held on 20.07.2021, the 123<sup>rd</sup> (Special and Online) Meeting of the Academic Council, Dibrugarh University held on 27.07.2021 vide Resolution No.04 has approved completion of conducting the Final Semester Examinations of all Post Graduate Programmes of Dibrugarh University by 15.09.2021 starting from August, 2021.

The 123<sup>rd</sup> (Special and Online) Meeting of the Academic Council, Dibrugarh University held on 27.07.2021 vide the same Resolution has approved completion of conducting the other intermediate Even Semester Examinations of all Academic Programmes of Dibrugarh University by 30.09.2021.

The same Meeting of the Academic Council has also approved conducting these examinations in Open Book Examination Mode or through other appropriate system considering the circumstances created by the COVID-19 pandemic or other relevant situations.

Issued with due approval.

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University

## Copy to:

- 1. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, D.U.
- 2. The Deans, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, Dibrugarh University for information and needful.
- 5. The Director, College Development Council, Dibrugarh University.
- 6. The Director, Internal Quality Assurance Cell, Dibrugarh University.
- 7. The Heads of the Teaching Departments and Chairpersons of the Centres for Studies, Dibrugarh University for information and needful.
- 8. The Principals of the Colleges affiliated to Dibrugarh University offering the Post Graduate Programmes for information and needful.
- 9. The Joint/ Deputy Controllers of Examinations, Dibrugarh University for information and needful.
- 10. The Academic Officer, Dibrugarh University.
- 11. The Programmer, Dibrugarh University with a request to upload the Notification in the Dibrugarh University website.

12. File.

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Joint Registrar (Academic) Dibrugarh University